900252616 04/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Beacon, Inc.		03/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Home Depot, Inc.
Street Address:	2455 Paces Ferry Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3771106	REDBEACON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com, kpfertner@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11301881 RED BEACON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. Groos
Signature:	/Richard J. Groos/
	TRADEMARK

900252616 REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0214

OP \$40.00 3771106

Date:	04/17/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Red Beacon Assignment#page1.tif source=Red Beacon Assignment#page2.tif source=Red Beacon Assignment#page3.tif source=Red Beacon Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Red Beacon, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 16 E. Third

Ave, Ste 10 San Mateo CALIFORNIA 94401("Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark

"REDBEACON & Design" (hereinafter "the Mark"), and the related U.S. Federal Trademark

Registration No. 3,771,106 (the "Registration") and the domain names listed in Schedule A (the

"Domains"); and

WHEREAS, The Home Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address

of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to confirm its

acquisition of said Mark, the Registration, and the Domains, and all rights and goodwill

associated therewith from Assignor as of January 20, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm and assign, effective as of

January 20, 2012, to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark and Registration,

and Domains, including the right to enforce the Mark and the Registration and Domains, and the

right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark.

- . .

3/20/2013

[ASSIGNOR]

Bv:

Name: A

Aaron Lee

Title:

Chief Technology Officer

Red Beacon, Inc.

3537172v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0216 Noussy / Witacasing Service Provided By

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0217

[Notarial Representation and Seal]

STATE OF California	Ş
COUNTY OF Lan Mates	8

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of 1447c , 2013, ally appeared 141 Fund 166 known to me to be the person whose name is personally appeared MAI Funi / subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ALBORZ AHOURAL Commission # 1648053 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2013

Notary Public, State of (

Name Printed: ALKORZ

My Commission Expires Jac 47013

Notary / Witnessing Service Provided By

1098 Foster City Blvd., Suite #106 Foster City, CA 94404 Phone: (639) 341-4000 Fax; (630) 341-5005

www.thenps.norelocal.com/4153

Notary / Witnessing Service Provided By

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 04/17/2013